City of Jonesboro

515 West Washington
Jonesboro, AR 72401

Signature Copy

Resolution: R-EN-059-2009

File Number: RES-09:085 Enactment Number: R-EN-059-2009

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ENTER INTO A
CONTRACT WITH CAMERON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. FOR THE
RECONSTRUCTION AND REALIGNMENT OF THE INTERSECTION OF AGGIE ROAD
AND OLD PARAGOULD HIGHWAY

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro has desires to enter into a contract for the reconstruction and
realignment of the intersection of Aggie Road and Old Paragould Highway;

WHEREAS, the bidder selected by the Public Works Committee and recommended to City Council
to reconstruct and realign the intersection of Aggie Road and Old Paragould Highway is Cameron
Construction Co., Inc.

WHEREAS, Cameron Construction Co., Inc. has a base bid of $324,695.25 for the reconstruction
and realignment of the intersection of Aggie Road and Old Paragould Highway

WHEREAS, the funding for the execution of the contract shall come from 07-100-0143-00 and
compensation shall be paid in accordance with the contract documents.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF
JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1. That the City of Jonesboro shall enter into a contract with Cameron Construction Co.,
Inc. for an amount not to exceed their base bid of $324,695.25 for the reconstruction and
realignment of Aggie Road and Old Paragould Highway

Section 2. The funding for the execution of the contract shall come from 07-100-0143-00 and
compensation shall be paid in accordance with the contract documents

Section 3. The Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of
Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 16th day of June, 2009. - N

City of Jonesboro Page 1 Printed on 6/17/09



